

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार जल संसायन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



Speed Post/E-Mail

File No-ADMIN-11034/22/2021 14003-17

Dated: 1/9 .05.2023

OFFICE ORDER No 5-23/2023

Consequent on his promotion to the post of Assistant Engineer (AE) vide Office Order No. 437 dated 3rd April, 2023, Shri Khoob Chand Baghel, Junior Engineer, NWDA, New Delhi is hereby relieved from NWDA Headquarters w.e.f. 31.05.2023 (AN) and to report at the O/o Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA, Vadodara.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajesh Kumar) Dy. Director (Admn.)

To

- Chief Engineer (North/South), NWDA, Lucknow/Hyderabad.
- Director (Tech./SCILR/MDU/Finance), NWDA, New Delhi.
- Superintending Engineer (South), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Superintending Engineers, IC, NWDA, Valsad.
- Executive Engineer, ID, NWDA, Vadodara.
- 6. Accounts Officer, NWDA, New Delhi.
- Shri Khoob Chand Baghel, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- Web Master, Multi Disciplinary Unit, Saket, NWDA, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Sr. PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi
- 2. PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.



Website: www.nwda.gov.in